

NO. 43091-6-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

VASILY SLOBODYANYUK, Appellant

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLARK COUNTY
CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO.11-1-00690-5

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Attorneys for Respondent:

ANTHONY F. GOLIK
Prosecuting Attorney
Clark County, Washington

ABIGAIL E. BARTLETT, WSBA #36937
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney
1013 Franklin Street
PO Box 5000
Vancouver WA 98666-5000
Telephone (360) 397-2261

TABLE OF CONTENTS

- A. RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....1
 - I. This Court should find sufficient evidence supported Slobodyanyuk’s conviction for Count Two: Assault in the Third Degree.1
 - II. This Court should find sufficient evidence supported Slobodyanyuk’s conviction for Counts Four – Six: Identity Theft in the Second Degree.....1
 - III. This Court should find sufficient evidence supported Slobodyanyuk’s conviction for Count One: Theft in the Third Degree.1
- B. STATEMENT OF THE CASE1
 - I. Procedural History1
 - II. Summary of Facts2
- C. ARGUMENT.....10
 - I. The evidence was sufficient to convict the defendant of Count Two: Assault in the Third Degree.....10
 - II. The evidence was sufficient to convict the defendant of Counts Four – Six: Identity Theft in the Second Degree.16
 - III. The evidence was sufficient to convict the defendant of Count One: Theft in the Third Degree.....19
- D. CONCLUSION21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>State v. Contreras</i> , 162 Wn. App. 540, 545, 254 P.3d 214 (2011).....	15
<i>State v. Galista</i> , 63 Wn. App. 833, 838, 822 P.2d 303 (1992).....	11
<i>State v. Garcia</i> , 146 Wn. App. 821, 830, 193 P.3d 181 (2008).....	16
<i>State v. Gilbert</i> , 68 Wn. App. 379, 384-87, 842 P.2d 1029 (1993).....	16
<i>State v. Gonzales</i> , 24 Wn. App. 437, 439, 604 P.2d 168 (1979).....	12
<i>State v. Hughlett</i> , 124 Wash. 366, 370, 214 Pac. 841 (1923).....	12
<i>State v. Jack</i> 63 Wn.2d 632, 637, 388 P.2d 566 (1964)	12
<i>State v. Louthan</i> , 158 Wn.App. 732, 743, 242 P.3d 954 (2010).....	13
<i>State v. Malone</i> , 106 Wn.2d 607, 609, 724 P.2d 364 (1986).....	11
<i>State v. Mierz</i> , 127 Wn.2d 460, 478, 901 P.2d 286 (1995)	11
<i>State v. Salinas</i> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 201, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992).....	10, 11
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 130 Wn.2d 215, 224, 922 P.2d 811 (1996).....	12
<i>State v. Stebbins</i> , 47 Wn. App. 482, 735 P.2d, <i>review denied</i> , 108 Wn.2d 1026 (1987).....	13
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 150 Wn.2d 821, 875-75, 83 P.3d 970 (2004).....	11
<i>State v. Young</i> , 39 Wn.2d 910; 239 P.2d 858 (1952)	12
<i>Stone Mach. Co. v. Kessler</i> , 1 Wn. App. 750, 754, 463 P.2d 651 (1970) .	12

Statutes

RCW 9.35.020(1)	17
RCW 9A.36.031(1)(a).....	11
RCW 9A.36.031(1)(b).....	16
RCW 9A.36.041(1).....	16
RCW 9A.52.100	13
RCW 9A.56.020(1)(a).....	19
RCW 9A.56.050(1).....	19
RCW 9A.56.140(1).....	15
RCW 9A.56.160(1)(a).....	14
RCW 9A.56.160(2).....	15
